
CITY OF VERNON DIRECTORY 
GENERAL PHONE NUMBER: (323) 583-8811 

 

Updated November 14, 2016 

CITY ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT: 

Name     Title     Ext.   Email 
 

Carlos Fandino    City Administrator   228   cfandino@ci.vernon.ca.us      
Lilia Hernandez    Executive Assistant    266                lhernandez@ci.vernon.ca.us 

to the City Administrator 

Diana Figueroa    Administrative Analyst   570   dfigueroa@ci.vernon.ca.us 

 Alexis Amado    Administrative Assistant  224   aamado@ci.vernon.ca.us 

  

Information Technology Division: 
 
Name     Title     Ext.   Email 

Ernesto Smith    Information Technology Manager 369   esmith@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Alex Ly      Information Technology Analyst, Sr. 360   aly@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Michael Shehata   Information Technology Analyst  399   mshehata@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Matthew Lai    Information Technology Technician 826   mlai@ci.vernon.ca.us 

 
 

INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT: 

 

CITY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE: 

Name     Title     Ext.   Email 

Hema Patel    City Attorney    292   hpatel@ci.vernon.ca.us  
Zaynah Moussa    Deputy City Attorney   839   zmoussa@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Brian Byun    Deputy City Attorney   175   bbyun@ci.vernon.ca.us  
Eva Muro    Legal Secretary    273   emuro@ci.vernon.ca.us 
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CITY OF VERNON DIRECTORY 
GENERAL PHONE NUMBER: (323) 583-8811 

 

Updated November 14, 2016 

CITY CLERK DEPARTMENT: 

Name     Title     Ext.   Email 

Maria Ayala    City Clerk    897   mayala@ci.vernon.ca.us  
Matthew Ceballos   Deputy City Clerk   286   mceballos@ci.vernon.ca.us    
Deborah Juarez    Records Management Assistant  213   djuarez@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Sandra Dolson    Administrative Assistant               339   sdolson@ci.vernon.ca.us 

 

Public Works, Water & Development Services: 

FAX NUMBER: (323) 826-1435 

Name    Title          Ext. Email 

Derek Wieske   Director of Public Works,       245 dwieske@ci.vernon.ca.us   
     Water & Development Services 
 

Public Works/Engineering Division: 
 

Name    Title     Service     Ext. Email 

Vince Rodriguez   Public Works Project Coordinator    C.I.P. Inspector/Survey/Traffic  220 vrodriguez@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Felix Saldana   Engineering Aide   Surveying & Encroachment Permits 828 fsaldana@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Claudia Arellano  Storm Water & Special Projects Analyst Storm Water/Parcel Tax   258 carellano@ci.vernon.ca.us  
Rafael Contreras  Project Engineer   Engineering     215 rcontreras@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Lissette Melendez  Associate Engineer   Engineering/Traffic   246 lmelendez@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Mauro Trujillo   Public Works & Water Foreman  Building Maintenance/Garage/  342 matrujillo@ci.vernon.ca.us 

          Warehouse/Street/Sewer/Water 
 Felix Velasco    Assistant Engineer   Engineering     318 fvelasco@ci.vernon.ca.us  

Yesenia Ramirez  Sr. Administrative Assistant  Accounts Receivable   259 yramirez@ci.vernon.ca.us  
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CITY OF VERNON DIRECTORY 
GENERAL PHONE NUMBER: (323) 583-8811 

 

Updated November 14, 2016 

Public Works, Water & Development Services: 

Building & Safety Division: 

Name    Title     Service     Ext. Email 

Wenceslao “Pepe” Reynoso Building Inspector/Plan Checker Building Permits/Occupancy  243 preynoso@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Bill Wilson   Fire Code Inspector   Fire Permits/Occupancy   237 bwilson@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Wesley Cruz   Mechanical & Plumbing Inspector Mechanical & Plumbing Permits/ 217 wcruz@ci.vernon.ca.us 

          Occupancy 
 Jim Moore   Electrical Inspector   Electrical Permits/Occupancy   244 jmoore@ci.vernon.ca.us 
 John Dougherty   Public Housing Property Coordinator      226 jdougherty@ci.vernon.ca.us   

Anthony Zarate   Administrative Secretary  Building Permits   221 azarate@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Cynthia Mireles   Permit Technician   Building Permits/Occupancy Permits 284 cmireles@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Wendy Herrera   Permit Technician   Building Permits/Occupancy Permits 236 wherrera@ci.vernon.ca.us   
Yesenia Ramirez  Senior Administrative Assistant  Building Permits   259 yramirez@ci.vernon.ca.us 

 Denise Urena   Administrative Assistant       226 durena@ci.vernon.ca.us   
 

Planning Division: 
 
Name    Title     Service     Ext. Email 

Sergio Canales   Planning Assistant   Zoning     219 scanales@ci.vernon.ca.us 

Water Division: 

Name    Title     Service     Ext. Email 

Derek Wieske   Director of Public Works,                     245 dwieske@ci.vernon.ca.us   
    Water & Development Services 
Scott Rigg   Public Works & Water Superintendent  Water Quality Information  279 srigg@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Mauro Trujillo   Foreman    Water/Street/Sewer/Garage/  342 matrujillo@ci.vernon.ca.us  
         Building Maintenance/Warehouse 
Michael DeFrank  Public Works & Water Coordinator  Water Quality Information  268 mdefrank@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Erik Stene   Engineering Aide   Temporary Water Meters  377 estene@ci.vernon.ca.us 
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CITY OF VERNON DIRECTORY 
GENERAL PHONE NUMBER: (323) 583-8811 

 

Updated November 14, 2016 

FINANCE DEPARTMENT: 

Name    Title      Ext.    Email 

William Fox   Finance Director    849    wfox@ci.vernon.ca.us 

Masami Higa   Assistant Finance Director   254    mhiga@ci.vernon.ca.us 

Joaquin Leon   Deputy City Treasurer    365    jleon@ci.vernon.ca.us  
Raquel Franco   Payroll Clerk     330    rfranco@ci.vernon.ca.us  
Angela Melgar   Staff Accountant    242    amelgar@ci.vernon.ca.us  
Marisela Martinez  Purchasing/Account Clerk   235    mmartinez@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Shirley Salas   Business License/Account Clerk   270    ssalas@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Claudia Luna   Purchasing Assistant    200    cluna@ci.vernon.ca.us 
John Lau   Account Clerk     589    jlau@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Alan Luu   Account Clerk Temp    379    aluu@ci.vernon.ca.us 
 
      

FIRE DEPARTMENT: 
  

Name    Title      Ext.    Email 

Michael Wilson   Fire Chief     287    mwilson@ci.vernon.ca.us 
David Kimes   Battalion Chief     511    dkimes@ci.vernon.ca.us 

 Andrew Guth   Battalion Chief     511    aguth@ci.vernon.ca.us 
 David Lazar   Battalion Chief     511    dlazar@ci.vernon.ca.us  
 Michael Busch   Administrative Captain    512    mbusch@ci.vernon.ca.us  
 Adriana Ramos    Sr. Administrative Assistant   283    aramos@ci.vernon.ca.us  

Yesenia Barajas   Administrative Assistant   281    ybarajas@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Bill Wilson   Fire Code Inspector    282    bwilson@ci.vernon.ca.us 
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CITY OF VERNON DIRECTORY 
GENERAL PHONE NUMBER: (323) 583-8811 

 

Updated November 14, 2016 

GAS DEPARTMENT: 
Name    Title      Ext.    Email 

 Ali Nour   Utilities Engineering Manager   316    anour@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Dan Cordova   Gas Systems Superintendent   157    dcordova@ci.vernon.ca.us  

 Dan Lopez   Gas Systems Specialist    813    dlopez@ci.vernon.ca.us 
 Frank Lozano    Gas Systems Technician    833    flozano@ci.vernon.ca.us 
 

 HEALTH DEPARTMENT: 

  
Name    Title     Service     Ext. Email 

 Keith Allen   Director of Health        231 kallen@ci.vernon.ca.us  
 Linda Smith   Department Secretary   Health Permits and Animal Control 233 lsmith@ci.vernon.ca.us 
 Marisol Trujillo   Sr. Administrator Assistant  Food Export Free Sale Documents 272 mtrujillo@ci.vernon.ca.us 
          and Data Entry  

David LeDuff   Chief Deputy Director   Disaster Preparation and Garment  256 dleduff@ci.vernon.ca.us 
         Manufacturing Programs      
Lyndon Ong Yiu   Sr. Environmental Specialist  Food Safety and Back Flow Prevention 288 longyiu@ci.vernon.ca.us 
         Programs 
Linda Johnson   Sr. Environmental Specialist  Water Quality, Hazardous Materials, 232 ljohnson@ci.vernon.ca.us 
         and Solid Waste Programs 
Jerrick Torres   Sr. Environmental Specialist  California Accidental Release and  204 jtorres@ci.vernon.ca.us 
         Hazardous Materials Programs  
Erik Cheng   Environmental Specialist  Hazardous Materials, Vector Control   208 echeng@ci.vernon.ca.us  

and Food Programs 
Gloria Valdivia   Environmental Specialist  Hazardous Materials, Vector Control   894 gvaldivia@ci.vernon.ca.us  

and Food Programs 
Elizabeth Zepeda  Administrative Assistant  Public Records Request   267 ezepeda@ci.vernon.ca.us 
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CITY OF VERNON DIRECTORY 
GENERAL PHONE NUMBER: (323) 583-8811 

 

Updated November 14, 2016 

Gas & Electric: 

 
Administration: 
 
Name    Title      Ext.    Email 

Kelly Nguyen   Director of Gas & Electric   834    knguyen@ci.vernon.ca.us  
Jessica Balandran  Administrative Analyst    262    jbalandran@ci.vernon.ca.us  
Hilda Moreno   Account Clerk     324    hmoreno@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Javier Valdez   Business & Account Clerk   825    jvaldez@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Irene Castillo   Senior Account Clerk    214    icastillo@ci.vernon.ca.us 
 
 
 
 
Customer Service Division: 
 
Name    Title      Ext.    Email 

Anthony Serrano  Utilities Customer Service Supervisor  202    aserrano@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Andrea Negrete   Utilities Customer Service Representative 297    anegrete@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Christina Rivera   Utilities Customer Service Representative 269    crivera@ci.vernon.ca.us 
 
 
 
Fiber Optics Division: 
 
 
Name    Title      Ext.    Email 
 
Ali Nour   Fiber Optics/Internet System Manager  316    anour@ci.vernon.ca.us 
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CITY OF VERNON DIRECTORY 
GENERAL PHONE NUMBER: (323) 583-8811 

 

Updated November 14, 2016 

Metering/Substation Division: 
 
Name    Title      Ext.    Email 

Don Quiroz   Electric Operations Supervisor   573    dquiroz@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Christopher Delgado  Metering Technician    886    cdelgado@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Brian Montoya   Metering Technician    558    bmontoya@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Mike Hendrickson  Substation Technician    817    mhendrickson@ci.vernon.ca.us  
Jorrie Estrada   Substation Technician    396    jestrada@ci.vernon.ca.us 

 
 
Power Plant Operations: 

 
Name    Title      Ext.    Email 

Joe Pereya   Power Plant Operator    396    jpereyra@ci.vernon.ca.us 
 
 
System Dispatch Division: 
 
Name    Title      Ext.    Email 

Todd Dusenberry  Utilities Compliance Manager   579    tdusenberry@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Lisa Umeda         561    lumeda@ci.vernon.ca.us  
William Carram   System Coordinator I    396    wcarram@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Fernando Flores  System Coordinator I    396 fflores @ci.vernon.ca.us 
Armando Hinojos  System Coordinator I    396    ahinojos@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Patrick Keye   System Coordinator I    396    pkeye@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Richard Recano   System Coordinator I    396    rrecano@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Jesse Blue   System Coordinator I    396    jblue@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Jared Dacey Sr. Utilities Dispatcher    396    jdacey@ci.vernon.ca.us 
George Tolmasoff System Coordinator I    396    gtolmasoff@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Justin Simpson   Electric Dispatcher    582    jsimpson@ci.vernon.ca.us  
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CITY OF VERNON DIRECTORY 
GENERAL PHONE NUMBER: (323) 583-8811 

 

Updated November 14, 2016 

Engineering Division: 
 
Name    Title      Ext.    Email 

Ali Nour   Engineering Manager    316    anour@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Viet Nguyen   Electrical Engineer    397    vnguyen@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Maryam Farajzadeh  Associate Electrical Engineer   548    mfarajzadeh@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Michelle Tolmasoff  Senior Administrative Assistant   812    mmermis@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Jeff Fraga   CAD Drafting Technician   172    jfraga@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Joanna Hurtado-Torres  CAD Drafting Technician   888    jhtorres@ci.vernon.ca.us  
Basem Andrawos  Associate Electrical Engineer        277    bandrawos@ci.vernon.ca.us  
Jack Megorden   Electrical Engineer    212    jmegorden@ci.vernon.ca.us  

 
 
 

 
 
Resource Planning Division: 
Name    Title      Ext.    Email 

Abraham Alemu  Electric Resources Planning &   250    aalemu@ci.vernon.ca.us 
    Development Manager 
Shawn Sharifzadeh  Resource Scheduler    555    ssharif@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Efrain Sandoval   Resource Scheduler    311    esandoval@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Edwin Ochoa   Associate Resource Scheduler   227    eochoa@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Ruben Rodriguez  Assistant Resource Scheduler 275 rrodriguez@ci.vernon.ca.us 

 Octavian Ngarambe                  Resource Planner                                             321 ongarambe@ci.vernon.ca.us  
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CITY OF VERNON DIRECTORY 
GENERAL PHONE NUMBER: (323) 583-8811 

 

Updated November 14, 2016 

 
HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT: 
Name    Title      Ext.    Email 

Michael Earl   Human Resources Director  239 mearl@ci.vernon.ca.us  
Lisette Grizzelle   Senior Human Resources Analyst 166 lgrizzelle@ci.vernon.ca.us   
Veronica Avendano  Administrative Secretary  323 vavendano@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Karina Rueda   Human Resources Analyst   325    krueda@ci.vernon.ca.us   
Farah Cho   Human Resources Assistant   889    fcho@ci.vernon.ca.us  
    

 
 
 
POLICE DEPARTMENT: 

  
Name    Title     Service     Ext. Email 

Daniel Calleros   Chief of Police    Administration    114 dcalleros@covpd.org 
Michael Gillman  Captain          115 mgillman@covpd.org 
Stephanie Johnson  Department Secretary   Administration    118  sjohnson@covpd.org 
Jerry Winegar   Lieutenant    Patrol Watch Commander  116 jwinegar@covpd.org 
Alexy Escobedo   Detective    Professional Standards/Training  123 aescobedo@covpd.org   
Robert Sousa   Patrol Watch Commander  Services Division   126 rsousa@covpd.org 
Danita Robertson  Records Manager   Records Division   110 drobertson@covpd.org 
Steve Wiles    Officer          341 swiles@covpd.rog 
Eliseo Genera   Court and Evidence Officer   Services Division   143 egenera@covpd.org  
Nicholas Perez   Detective Sergeant   Detective Bureau   136 nperez@covpd.org   
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CITY OF VERNON DIRECTORY 
GENERAL PHONE NUMBER: (323) 583-8811 
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RISK MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT: 
 

Name    Title      Ext.    Email 

William Fox   City Treasurer     849    wfox@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Cindy Gaytan   Account Clerk     315    cgaytan@ci.vernon.ca.us    

 

TREASURY DEPARTMENT: 
 

Name    Title      Ext.    Email 

William Fox   City Treasurer     849    wfox@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Joaquin Leon   Deputy City Treasurer    365    jleon@ci.vernon.ca.us  
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